From:
 Sutherland, Natasha

 To:
 Press

 Subject:
 MEDIA ADVISORY Representative Dianne Hart Partners with Community Organizations for PPE Drive-Thru Give-Away

 Date:
 Thursday, January 14, 2021 10:51:58 AM

 Attachments:
 Hart PPE giveaway.jpg

**MEDIA ADVISORY** 

January 14, 2021

## CONTACT

Malik Moore Office of Representative Dianne Hart <u>Malik.moore@myfloridahouse.gov</u> (850) 717-5061

## \*\*\* MEDIA ADVISORY for Saturday, January 16<sup>th</sup>, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. \*\*\*

## **Representative Dianne Hart Partners with Community Organizations for PPE Drive-Thru Give-Away**

**Tampa, FL** – On Saturday January 16<sup>th</sup>, 2021 **Representative Dianne Hart (D-Tampa)** and other community partners will be holding a Personal Protective Equipment Give-Away Drive-Thru from 10:00 a.m. until 1:00 p.m. Face masks, hand sanitizer, face shields, disinfectant sprays, and other PPE will be distributed at no cost.

## WHO: Representative Dianne Hart

- **WHAT:** PPE Give-Away Drive-Thru
- **WHEN:** Saturday, January 16<sup>th</sup>, 2021 from 10:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m.

WHERE: Club 1828

5110 N. 40<sup>th</sup> St. Tampa, FL 33610

**Representative Dianne Hart** issued the following statement:

"I am excited about the opportunity to provide Personal Protection Equipment to anyone that needs it. It is our goal to make sure that while the community waits on the vaccine to become widely available, they are equipped with the resources they need to stay safe. Even as individuals are able to get the vaccine, health officials encourage us to continue to wear masks, socially distance, and follow all CDC guidelines to stop the spread."

\*Participants are asked to remain in their vehicles. Additional details attached to this email.